Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries and Commerce Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:- Assigning the charge of the post of Director, Industries and Commerce, Kashmir.

Government Order No. 104 - JK (IND) of 2023 Dated. 17.04.2023

In the interest of administration, Mr. Aziz Ahmad Rather, JKAS Additional Secretary to the Government, Industries and Commerce Department shall look after the day to day work of Director, Industries and Commerce, Kashmir in addition to his own duties, till the post is filled up on regular basis by the Competent Authority.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Prashant Goyal)

Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated. 1十. 04 . 2023

No. IC-DIC/137/2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Director General, J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration and Rural Development.
- 6. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 7. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Deptt.
- 8. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 9. All Heads of the Department/ Managing Directors.
- 10. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 11. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 12. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 13. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 14. Director Information, J&K.
- 15. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 16. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 17. Private Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 18. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 19. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 20. Incharge website, Industries and Commerce Department.

21. Government order file (w.3 s.c)/Stock file.

(Abid Khan)
Under Secretary to the Government